FORM FTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	04 - 10 - 2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissi		ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Garet Edward Van De Ste	7-6-00	Name: Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC vices Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Post Office Box 25861
☐ Security Agreement		City: Oklahoma CityState: OK ZIP: 73125
Other	İ	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes 🏅 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):	
If this document is being filed togethe	er with a new application	, the execution date of the application is: March 1, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes 1 No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: C. Clark Dougherty, Jr.		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address: McAFEE & TAFT		2 Enclosed
Two Leadership Square		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
211 N. Robinson, 10th Floor		- Authorized to be original to deposit decoding
Street Address:		8. Deposit account number:
City: Oklahoma City State: Ok		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
01 FC:581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. C. Clark Dougherty, Jr. Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

EXPRESS MAIL LABEL NO. EL417482705US

Case 1069

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Garet Edward Van De Steeg and Anand S. Paranjape of Oklahoma

City, Oklahoma, have made a certain invention entitled PROCESS FOR REMOVING

DISSOLVED URANIUM FROM WATER which is described and claimed in that application

for Letters Patent of the United States having attorneys docket designation Case 1069,

and WHEREAS, Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC, a limited liability company of Delaware,

is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, Garet Edward Van De Steeg and

Anand S. Paranjape, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Kerr-McGee Chemical

LLC the full and exclusive right, for the territory of the United States of America and for all

foreign countries, in and to the said invention, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the

United States therefore; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by

the said Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives,

to the full end of the term for which said patent or patents may be granted as fully and entirely as

the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND we do further agree to sign all papers, make all rightful oaths, and do all requisite

acts for the filing of any disclaimer or for the filing and assignment of any divisional, continuing,

reissue or foreign application or applications based on the present application.

PATENT

REEL: 010662 FRAME: 0662

AND we do further agree to communicate to Kerr-McGee Chemical LLC, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, such facts relating to said invention as may be known to us, and to testify as to such facts in any prosecution, interference or litigation.

Executed by the undersigned on the date indicated.

In the presence of:

Witness

Garet Edward Van De Steeg

Date

Witness Trienes

RECORDED: 03/06/2000

Anand S. Paranjape

2 March, 200

Date

2_1